Legal Owner
m—_/_{_dz._éﬂ,}bﬁr £b 794 -
BB TV 22T

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoie County, thisee.-t58mmen....day

197 §_, that the subjec’ matter of this petition be advertised, as
‘Baltimare County, In two newspapers of general eireulation through-

dny of....Ooteber .., 197 8 at 10100 s'clock

Bl &

county
ofich of planning ond zoning 3
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Qo4 3083

5. ERIC DINENNA

George J. Martimak
Deputy Zoning Gommissioner

October 24, 1978

Javies M. Swith, Esquire
Sulte 1544, The World Trade Center
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Variances
13/S of Spring Green Lane, 1170"
NE of Greencroft Lane - 8th
Electivn District
Charles Tszkales, et ux - Petiticners
NO. 79-85-A (I‘em No. 27)

Dear Mr. Smith:

1 have this day passed my Order in the abuve rofcrenced matter,
1n accurdance with the attached,

Verydaly your

£EoRgE 3 TINAK
Deprty 2 fommissioner

GIMinr
Attachment s

cet Mr. Sylvester G. Macis
3522 Mt, Zion Road
Uppereo, Maryland 21155

Mz, Costas C. Nicolaides, Chairman
Greencroft Community Association, Inc.
13909 Greencroft Lane

Cockeysville, Maryland 21050

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsol

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE i+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Spring Green Lane.
1170° NE of Greencroft Lane
Bth District (3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
CHARLES TSAKALES, et ux, + Case No. 79-85-A
Patitioien.
R
/ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissianer:

Pursuant o the authority confained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hersby snter my appearance In this procesding, You o requested to
notify me of any hearing date or datez which may be now o herealfter designated

therefore, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therswiths

Dt Py S e
Potar Max Zimmermon John W. Hessian, Il
Deputy People’s Counsel Poople’s Counsel
Ceunty Offica Building

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of Septainher, 1978, a copy of the

Foregoing Ordar was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Charles Tsakales, 1007 Scyward Avenuve,

Baltimore, Maryland 21234, Petitioners.

£ T

Johin W, Hessian, 11l

ZONING DESCRIPTIUN

Beginaing at a point on the North end of Spring Green Lane, approxizately
1170 fest Northeast of Greeacroft Lane and imown as Lot 32 a3 shown on Plat 2,
Section I of "ireencroft", which 4s recorded 4a i aend Recerda of Baltimore
Gounty in Liver 37, Folde €.

Also known aa 10 Spring Green Lane.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 26th day of September,

1978 a copy of the aforegoing was maiied to Peter Max

Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, 494-2188.

Zernine Comrmyssioner.

kS To ARPEr

* BEFORE TH] G CuMiISs i

/S of Spring Green Lane EZOTHC (can ot TN

1170'HE vf Greencroft Lane = oF
ct

*, BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE #79 85 A

\RLES TSAKALES, et ux

I e T S T S T S T
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Commissioner:

Please enter my appearance as Counsel for the Petitioners,

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Tsakales, in the above-captioned proceeding.

it
& SMITH

uite 1544

The World Trade Center
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
752-5830

Zimerman, Esquire, Deputy Pecple's Counsel and John W.

Hessian, 111, Esquize, People's Counsel, Councy Office

=

=
8jo Seweer Ro,

Tow son, Mb. 3/30%
7 /;+:’75

fe: N[$ oF Seems GRecw Lane, 70

Ne of GremucrorT Lane- 82
ELECTIUN BISTAlCT
ChaReES TSAKALES, BT U2
No 79- B83-A @rem Ne )7)

THE

IN ¥y BEHALF,

#
4o Frenls Fee,

THhasdny C Pon
THee sove &, MHosRe

S, Eriv. DiNennc
Zoning Commissioner

BM‘IHOHE COUNTY, MAB&AND

Lelie . Groat
yroM_ Director of Plonning

Patition for Veriance for side yord setbacks
North side of Spring Green Lune, 1170 fest Nertheast of Greencroft Lone
Pelitioner - Charles ond Carolyn Trokales

8th Digtrict

There ore no comprehensive planning focton requiring comment on this

pefition.

LHGIGH W

Dear Mr., Mocrer

Enclosed bacawith 1s a copy of tha Op'alen =ad Ordr
pased today by the County Bosrd of Appeals 1n the above antitled care.

Enclesures.

cea Jamas M. Smith, Esq,
M. & Mes. Charlen Taakoles

Me. G.

Mr. Coitas €, Micolaldes

Tha Rev. Albert N. Halvorstadt, Jr.
John W. Heslan, ill, Exq.

Me, Jewes €. Dyor

INTER-OFFICE CORRE3PONDENCE

HEARING: Morday, October 16, 1978 (10:00 A.M.)

Rer Cose Nou 79-35-A (item 127)
Charles Tsokalm, of ux




g 3

% subject to the approval of a site
plaf by the Departmeat of e
FFBlic Works and ths Office of Planning and Zonin,

mummﬂ#m-‘nﬂhﬁ--m«-

uhmmu_xmnmwmwﬂwvu{um

DROER RECEIVED FOR FILIN

sonable hardshi

in/ave herety DENIED.

T IS ORDERED by (be Zosing Cr Amisiooer of Saitimors Cousty, (M o—-—m—mvuvs=-o- -4y
- 197 __, that ths aforeneationsd Variance(s) te and the same

""" Zeaing Commisisner of Baitimors Cousty

Charles Tsakales, et ux -85:

!l does not ¢iew this rasoning as the sort of proctical difficulty th

rugolations.

’ denied,

'ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegolng Dpinion, it is thit

petitioned for, be and the same is hereby DENIED.

B-12 of th= Maryland Rules of Procedure.

; COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Courts as sufficent to werrant the yranting of a Variente from the existing zoning

at is envisioned by the

Therefore, for the reasons sot out sbave, the requested Variances will be

8th

day of May, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Vericnce

Aay oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

RE: PE'II’IQN FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORF
Varlance - Side Setbocks

yard

N/S Spring Green Lane, [I70°
of Greancroft Lane

Sy

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
OF

Charles Tsakales, et ux BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner

3 No. 79-85-A

B R G e G R S R

OHNION.
This case comes before the Board on an appeal fram a decision of the
Deputy Zaning Commissionsr which granted requasted Variances for side yord setbacks ot
the subject property.
The subject propert; is located in the Eighth Election Di

ict ir, the

relotively recently subdivided community known os the Greencroft. Specifically, the

subject property is located of the e 1d of o cul ~de-tac known as Spring Green Lane.
The subject ot mey de noted es lot #32 on a particl plat of the fraencroft subdivision

which is in evidence as Patitioner's Exhibit #3. The subject lot centain: 1.54 acres and

it is iregular in shape. The dimensions of the varic  lot lines ore noted o1 the
Potitioner's Exhibit #3. Because of this irregulor shape and topography conside:ations,
the poitioner seek: Variances to allow side yord setbacks of fifteen (15) feet on each
side of the subject lot in licu of the required Fifty (50) foot side yord setbocks on each
side of the subject lot.
The current legal itle holder of this lot testified and fold the Board that
he bought the lot in May of 1976, criginally intending to build a home for his own
perional residence.  Subsequently, he has sold the lot fo a speculative home builder

who now, as contract purchaser of the subject lot, seeks the Variances deseribed above.

The contract purchaser/homebuilder testified before the Board and stated
that the Voriances were necessary becawa of the shape and extreme tosography that
wniquely exists at the subject lat. This witness told the Boord that from his experience in
home building, it was not practical fo construct a home on this lot within the fiity (50)

foot side yord setback s required by the regulotions. On cross examination by the

® ®
G 6}11}#1:"111 épiét’u,ha/ C‘um&

‘ ' DULANEY VALLEY
2216 Pot Spring Road - Timonium, Maryland 21093

L t-44es

December 13, 1978

County Board of Appeals

Room 2

Battiacre County Courthouse
‘owson, MD

Dear Mr. Buddemeier,
Confirming our conversation today, please notify
me at 6 Spring Green Lane, Cockeysville, MD 21030 of
the date that case number 79-858 will be reconsidered.
This case concerns rezoning of a lot owned by Mr. Charles
Tsakales and is being contested by a Mr. *oore.
Thank you for your help.

Sincerely yours,
=

e
The Rev. Albert N. Mal

ANH, Jr. pb

A3
5
a8

@
€2

Charles Tsakal

Peuple's Coursel, this witness stated that he had not taken field measurements io sae If
any fyps house iight be built within the existing setback regulations. This witness also
stated thet he was not familiar with others in this subdivision that hod similor problems
and hod constructed rusidences in conformity with the exlsting fifty (S0) feot side yord
satback regniations. He stoted that he was only fomilior with this lot bacouse this is

the one he was interested in purchasing. He did state that it might be possible but not

proctical fo comstruct u residence upon this particular lot but since he was a speculative

builder, he had to bulld to the market pioce and could not construct a special type 1

residence that would have to fit upon this particular unique homesite. |
Henry LeBrun, o weil-known and respecied real estate expert, festified on

behalf of the petitioner in this case. Mr. LeBrun ‘old the Board in order to maximize the

axcallent view frons his lot the residence should be built as close to the cul~de—sac as
possible. Me. LeBrun stated that in this cul-de-sac, anly lots #28 and /32 remained
totally unimproved. This expert stated that becauss of fhe shape and topography of his
lot, there exists practical difficulty in locating o residence near the cul-de-ioc and
wiithin the existing fifty (30) foct side yard sel"ack. reg A~tions. If the residence were

ploced further back on the lot, then this particular home would not be in conformity.

with the rest of the homes on the cul-de-sac and in essence might be looking at e
recr of the edjeining lofs. Mr. LeBrun stated unequivocally that f the Variances ware
granted , some would have no advarse effect on the adjoining lots.

Two witnesses appeared In opposition to the gronting ~F this petition. One
was o nearby resident In the Greencroft community. This witness told the Board
because of the general rolling nature of the lond in this etire community, there were.
many lots that hod topogrophical problems similar to that of the subject property and
there was built, within the existing roning side yord setback regulations, rusidances
“Ipen toms of these lots that had somewhat similer topogrophical sirwations. Theodors
C. Moore, the owner of the adicining lat 728, testified in opposition to the granting of
this Variance. Mr. Moare told the Board that one of his reasans for buying the lot

next=door 1o the susjact proparty was that there existed  fifty (50) foot se*back

& B L J

13009 Greencroft Lane
Cockeysville, Marylnd 21030
Community Association, Inc.

er'h

s

Mr. George J. Mertinak
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Foom 109
County Office Buildinz
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: (Case No. 79-85A

=
Dear Mr. Martinak:
The Board of Direstors of Greencroft Comunity Associstion, Inc.
hes hecome aware of & request of varlance froum the minimia
building setbeck provisions &pplicabls to Lot 32 of Greencroft.
The Board unanimously opposes the granting of such request.
The Board belleves that l:ha luga size of the lot (1.54 acres)
and its on uf any size houze
vithout varying the mlni.ulm uotbank requirements and without
any undue financisl hardship to the owner.
The Board also believes that the requested varisnce, if grented,
would undvly and without fustifieation infringe upon the rights
of adjoining and other lot ownors to enjoy thelr properties in
the menner in which the existing setback requirements would allow.
In taking this position, the Board is ecting in its capacity &s
the elected governing body representing the lot owners in Green-
croft.

Yours truly,
TOARD OF DIRECTURS

Coop & Woshidic

0072378 W
Coates . Wicolaidea, Chairman - 2l

112

| Charles Tsckoles, ot ux - #79-85-A 3

}i regulaticn on each side of each lot. This oppealed to Mr. Moore und was part cf his
| motivation in buying the edjoining lot #28, Mr. Medre *ld the Bocrd that he is now
| ond has been for some time workirg hard with his orchitest in order 1o locate bis
plonned residence on his lot #28 so the same wauld conforn: o the existing fifty (50)
foot side yord setbock regulations. Lot #28 hos the same sort of topogrophical problems

ot the subject lot #32. Mr. Moo wos odcmantly opposed fc the granting of the

requested fifteen (15) foot side yord sethac! in |ieu of the required fifty (50) foot side
yord setbacks.,

IF the petitionar is t be successiul in this instance, he st evidence fo the
satisfoction of the Boerd practical difficulty ond/or unreasoncble hardship unique to this
pefition. A member of this Boord has personally inspected the subject It and the
surrounding Greencroft community, After carefully reviewing the festimony and
evidence offered in this case, and reflecting upon the persona! inspection made by ane
of the Board membrvs, it is the judgement of this beord that there does not exist sufficent
proof of practizal difficulty and/or unreasoncble hards hip in this case fo warrant the
granting of the requested fifteen (15) foot side yard setbacks in lisu of the ‘equired
fifty (50) foot side yord setbacks on each of the subject lat.. The pertonal inspection
bears out the testimony of the profestants concerning the Greencroft community and the
rolling nature of the topography on many of the subdivided i in this community.

Many of the homes in this community are built upon lats that have similar fopegraphical
situations and the weme have been constructed within the existing side yord sotback
regulations. The petitiorer hos admitted that he hes made little, 'F any effort to plan
o residence that might mora uniquely fit upon the subject lot considering its shape and
topogrophice! probiems

The Boord can sympathize with the caniract purchaser/home builder when
he stofes that he cannot build o homa uniquely for this lot, but must build & heme that

would find o generel and ready acceptence in the market placs, However, the Bsard




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE TOUSON, MARYLAND 21204

TAGRNTON M. MOURNG, P
DRREETON Saptessar 8, 1979
September 28, 1978
Mr. 5. Eric Divanna
Zoniss comissioner
County Oftice Bulld
Mr. L Mrs. Charles Taakales Tovson, Marylend 21204
1007 Sayward Avenue
Ba: Item 027 (1070-1979)
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 Proparey Ovner: Charles 6 cazolin veakales
WS Spring Creen Lane 1170 WE Gr snercft Lane
KE: Variance Petition Exinting Zonim:
i No. 37 Proposed Zonings variance to parmic side Letbacts of 1
L— in lieu of the required 50,
S erior Fotloser - TH Noras, 154 olstrices s
Suate posts cominrien | Dear Mr. & Mes. Tsukales: Doar #r. DiNenna:
mress of
Fire Frevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Gommittos jias reviewed the
[ERT— plans submitted with the above referanced petition and has made
o an on-site ficld inspection of the praperty. The followwing comments y
e a7 RE ;dnc:dnd to lm.icn:;nl.hn appropriateness of the zening action e
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of pl
hoard ot tacation plana or . fghvay and urilis rovemanta ara not dire nuolved.
problems with “cgard t the devolopment plans that may have P LE o Aty g At 0Ll apicemeatis:  ma S ome sl s e s
bearing on this case. The Dircctor of Planning may Development GE this pruperty through DErip,ing, grading snd stabilization could
repert with the Zoning Commissioner with recommend: result in a sodinent pollition problam, damaging private and pbiis holdings downstross
the suitability of the requested zoning. of the property, A grading parsit is, therefora, nacessary for all yrading, includin)
i stripping of top s0il.

The following sommants are fiunished in rejard to the plet cubmitted to this office
for roview by the Zoning Advisory Committse i connsction with the subject item.

Tortng Maininerstion

2 Canone Tetestrias
Chairaes, Dasing u. s S
Advisory Committe

. Thi® petition is accepted for filing on the date of the encloasd Lockliti @
(iting coriticate, Notiee of the hearing dste and time, which wit OO vchions s et s i s PR o
?1;;“” na';!:u. than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the concantration of surface waters. Oorrectiun of any problem which may result, due to

g certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future, impremer grading or improper installation cf drainsje focilities, wuld ba the full
il o g e
Very truly you

4 This office has no further cowment in regard to the plan submitt.d for Zoning

7 Advisary Committus review in couneccicn with thic Ttem #27 (1973-1973).

Vogy truly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI F’

Chatrinan & /v“""“m“u? (s ’t;"”’
Zoning Fians Advisory Committee iat, sy o SiEnmering

NBG/sf END:EAM:FWR: 88

Ve Koy oh

78 1M 18 P’?"- 5’55(
30 b Togo

41 Tax Map

Enclosure

‘J bathmore county

baitinre
department of health muwum-m
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120¢ SO, MARYLAND 2304

nore county

Soptember 25, 1978

et

ALO 2 ROOR. M 8 Peul 1. Reircke 4
DEPUTY STATE AN CON ¥ HEALTH OFFICER e ) 4 sugust 23, 1978
W Erie 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Comnitree ; - T
Offics of Planning and Zoring Seytenter 21, 1978 2 L pindlad “‘;,‘”g,m.“‘;“. lateg
?I!immzﬂ%’g; Building E Mearson, Maryland
owson, Mary!

" Coumodari, Chairman Coments cn It ¢ 27 oning Advieory Couivies hesting, Augurt 15, 1978
. DiNenno: Zantnt Atvaory Comibtes
S i Moy [Gu Reio Diiisnna B N - irvperty Ovaers Charles & Carvlyn Teakalen
Comments on 127, Zoning Advisery Cemmittes Meeting, Augus! 15, 1978, are as follows: ﬂfﬂ; g[{m;: Zoning : o y ) fomal mn-x,{:.j,‘m‘ Green Lane 1170' HE Greensroft Lane
Owner- Chorles and Carolyn Tsckales o Marylend 21208 N/ 8 Greea 1 Grestcroty Tee i ol v riance to porait side sstbacks of 15' in 1iea of the required 5O,
Location: N/S Spring Green Lene 1170' NE Greancroft Lane Zoning hganda  Ilzetin 08/ 15/7€ : . .
Existing Zaning: RC-4 . . oar Mro DiNennaz a0t £
Proposed Zaning: Varionce to permit side setbacks of 15" in lieu of the required 50'. . - 5
Acras: 1,54 . Commencs on Item #27, Zoning Advisory Cosmitces Meacing
forssmeilirn August 15, 1978, are as followst Purgusnt to your m\.mb the geru;m::“pr;p::"w“l; npmm mu‘:‘-:;a
i Puresu and the comonte below morkod u
This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments Roperty, uoas¢ obriae b Sesimn DALt o o ¢ D e sesetud o insorpomatod inte tho final plana fox he proery. . xa a1 cestom 1o Baeimore County MuLALAE Tode (3:0814)
ore mot intended 1o indicote the opproprioteness of th: zoning in question, but are 1o assure that G tuiigs B T e et {5 4 to tor tin soferencet property 3¢ zoqutres and oinll be : 97 B 12 e e .
oll porties ore modo aware of plans or arablems with regard 1 dvelopment plens that nay have o Proposed Zonings  Variance to permit side setbacks of 15! in 2 Toonien ab Intervale foot along an ppproved 3 T
bearing on this petition. 1ieu of the required 50% i acoordanse i th mu unty Gtapderds 88 published by the i X B. A tnilding pemit shall be required bafere comstrustiss san begis,

Acres: 1554 Dopartment of Public Vorks. e, AsALtieal Peraits shall be requlred.
This olan hos baen reviewed and thore are no site-planning factors requiring commant. Lo Bl

The Ltema chacket balow are azplisables

A pocond mesna of vohicle nocess s roquired. for the aite. D Ballding shall be cpeded % sev use - requires alteration pemit.
Very truly yours, Tho proposed varianca will aot interfera vith the location of the ot KB Sures sots of o osirustion drevings Vi) be saquired to (110 2
e woll or sewape disposal aren, theraore mo heslth hamards are antfrivateds Tho ventole dend eod soraition ehown Spmliortion for o vilding pemits
THCEEDS The wadman Slioved vy the FiTo Eynrh-ml- - Shrts wotw ol somsousnscs Aodngs VA0 s magtevent vasyioed
poxts of th A erpTiseticn Sor & Watliine pemis, L TR e
The aite shall Lo medo to comply vith all applienble o o as applicaticn for & ing pes
n L Wimtley 4} w0 ﬁ\/\ Fire Proventio-n Code prior tc cosupancy or boginning of operotions. -t sy e sow st pemtvin wratn 20 7 4 propery e,
= ; amtans opartsens if diatanee 1n batvees 30% oad 51
Picaner 11 ik S ant striotuzes extoting os proporsd o3 +he nite ghall 5 property 1ise.
Curment Plonning and Development T 5N Berlln, Dicocter . et ity “oppifeiy Tt - 2
Buresu of Exvironmental Services {‘m Aiscelatioh Atananra No. 101 ..m- w“, Code", 19760 3 mﬂ:.mkn;:m confiicts with the Baltisere County
Pdition pricr to 0ooupANCY. e —_—
g .

Very truly yours,

Si*e plinr 02 Spproved oo drevm.
ftho Pire Provention Brons has mo coments, ot this tise.
\ . Aw-’"w £ W/’ﬁ/’f/nr//; e
: Yoy traly yours,
Spectal Inapostfon Division Pire Provention Duress : ) r el

Charies K, Pumbem
Plans fevle ohist

Coment!

RETIEVER,




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

g B 2 NEVIA£R5 . :
i 9 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TOWSON, MD,...__Sentesber 28 19.78 ! 2 TOWSON,MD. 21204 Sestember 28 1978 PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET : TONING DEPARTMENT OF NALTIMORE COUNTY

fnay= Wall_Mop jinal po.mm Trocing
mumm.uuw»w-— | FUNCTION Toie [ by = M_E
P A & o e > = THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of OhElptons eaaclid ail ,
and published In Towson, Baltimore Cornty, Md., onoecinxesch : T 3 PETITION FOR VARTANCE - Charles Tsakales: et ux inc’plotted on map 1" | A District = 'b/
was inserted in the following: ¢ - S : rosted for: . LeTaTion For VARcawese,
. e S sUCEENARIC “90ks before the..... A6 . Potition numbe added to Le
e + outling ' petitioner: .. GHARAES  TSAKALES oy e - i
h blication . ! o ! e cieor Iave |
28%8_gay of. ? O Catonsville Times © Towson Times / - Location of property._ /5. SPRING GReCw LAne, [1T0 NE oF (Rensro
appeaciag oo the__2E. _day of. .. B O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times Deniad /
1078, i O Essex Times O Community Times -
| O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West —

2z | 7%C, BA, CC, /o

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland, 7
L once a week for®Me_______succossive weeks before the |8 Reviowed bys, Revised Plans:
Cast of Advertisement, §. ...~~~ ™ 29N gay of. ‘ember 19 78 tha is to say. the same s Change in outline or dencription ___ves

was inserted in the issues of September 28, 1976 Previous casn 44 ;; Map # &UZZ[

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.

B (AR COUNTY, UARYLANES Mg 15419
orrice or aeven
MISCELLANECUS CAGH RECEIPT

oare_ 12/1/78 acconr 01,712

Jomos M. Smith, Esq.
Suite Isu Wul-t Trade Cresmount__ 5900
21202

Cost of coplos of documants from ille me
) o8 Tackales, ot
N/S Speing Gt Lo 1170° NE of
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AnD ZONING 3. . - 200
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

A PP i Your Petition has been received * this__/ _ day of ; i o S
. ! - " o e i % BALTI
retitonsr:  CHAKAe & TSAKAKeS . 61 o . B 199F.  Filing Fee 5 © Received [/Chock i > mm:n: wmz:mnn
Loation ot propery /S_CE_STRIG Greeews e, 1770 i e B8 N MG s [ mecan"
GlteevC e FT. Lave. ¥ __Other

Location of S, V)5 0F_SPRING. Cleesns AW f1 70" po,=NE ofF
Glees Crorr fane.

Knn Lllq L‘o-ml ssioner

Petitione ‘u‘é‘ < k,.ﬁ.Lglll".é]_suhmxtted by, e € ” cr.

Petitioner's Atteriey, Reviewed by

Remarks: < Fe S e e
= vor M1815g ¥ae for Case No, e85
Poatad by S hrteis Vo P lrnl ot of rewns. DR (S 172
Signatare
* na- is not ‘n be interproted as ucceptance of the Patition for
—Sn&ﬁ) . signment of a hearing date.

ABow Az 20 2500m

PEEE T 4
4L00m VALIDATION 08 810K Tunr OF cCARMIEN

VALIBATION O 81GNATURE 27 camei TR




- Z.A.C. Mesting of:  August 15, 1078

Tsakales
70° NE

1] Greencroft Lane

t side setbacks of 15! in lieu of

fopm
T

o 2
A

District: Sth
No. Acres: 1.54

*sfsanst P

Dear Mr. DiNeina:

Ko bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

bt

N. Nick Petrovich,
Field Represen+ative
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